Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

11-21-2006 103339073

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

130119

11.14.0	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
//.//	1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
		Katsumi KOBAYASHI Masaru YAGUCHI Setu TUCHIDA Toshihiro KUROSHIMA	TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI CHUO-KU, TOKYO, 103-8272 JAPAN							
		B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
	3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No							
		☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name								
		Other								
		B. Execution Date: All: November 8, 2006								
	4.	This document is being filed together with a new applications.	ication.							
	ļ	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
		Additional numbers att	ched? Yes No							
	<u>M</u> I	Title of Application: NOISE FILTER HAVING A PAIR OF CORES AND FOUR CORE HOLDING BERS								
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
		Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
11/20/2006 DB	YRNE	00000137 11598704	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>186275</u>)							
01 FC:8021		Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
	9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
		James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Scott M. Schulte Registration No. 44,325 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Katsun	i KOBAYASHI		(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Masaru	YAGUCHI	·	(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Setu TUCHIDA (7)							
		(4)	Toshihi	ro KUROSHIMA		(8)				
		each	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK	TDK Corporation						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-13-	1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-8272, Japan						
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as								
(11)	Insert	(11)	NOI	NOISE FILTER HAVING A PAIR OF CORES AND FOUR CORE HOLDING						
	Identification such as Title, Case		MEI	MEMBERS						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	(Attorney Docket No. 130119)							
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America								
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _	November 8	2006					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number							
	identification for filed applications	filed	November 14, 2006							
applications the Assertion	1) The undersigned agreeons for the invention, and an assignees may deem necess 2) The undersigned agreeon or continuation or division by possible in obtaining evides 3) The undersigned agree as of the International Convertain the undersigned agree a valid United States patent 5) The undersigned hereb from said application(s) to the interest herein assigned, at the undersigned hereby the interest herein assigned hereby the interest herein assigned hereby	y patent(s ary. e(s) to exe n thereof, ince and ((s) to exe ntion for F (s) to perf to the Ass y authoriz he said A nd that he	cecute all or any p going forward all a protection orm all a signee. The signee, that the firm of the	thereon, and also to en papers necessary in atent or reissue applicated with such interfere papers and documents of Industrial Property of firmative acts which many acts which many request(s) the Commans Assignee of the end of have) not executed, as of OLIFF & BERRIDGE	a connection with ation based therence. Is and perform and or similar agreemental be necessary issioner of Pater tire interest, and and will not exect.	assignments h any interfereon, for the ny act which nents. y to obtain, n nts to issue hereby cove sert on this a	erence which me invention, and to may be necessimalistain or confinants that he had been entered and the had been entered	with such application ay be declared to cooperate with the sary in connection from by reissue or the sary they have full as (they have) full further identification.	concerning any the Assignee in m with claims or reexamination a e United States right to convey	
lecessai	A or desirable in older to col	mply with	the rules	of the United States Pa	atent and Traden	nark Office fo	or recordation of	this document.		
'	In witness whereof, execu	wu uy ini	o undersi							
Date	November 8,	2006		Name of Inventor	Katsumi KOBA	71 Kobay YASHI	rashi		_ (SEAL)	
Date	November 8,	2006		Name of Inventor	Masani VAGITO	aru Ya	sque Ry	·	_ (SEAL)	
Date	November 8,	2006		Name of Inventor	Setu TUCHIDA	. Tuck	hida		_ (SEAL)	

Name of inventor

Name of Inventor

PATENT REEL: 018578 FRAME: 0037

____ (SEAL)

______(SEAL)

Name of Inventor Toshihiro KUROSHIMA (SEAL)

RECORDED: 11/14/2006

November 8, 2006

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date